(Adapted)	05-01-2003 EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
7 17-00	Patent & Trademark Office
la the Hanarahle Commissioner of Patents	102435596 actached original documents or copy
thereof.	demarks. Thease record the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Franco ZOBELE; and	
Fabio MARCHETTI	Name: Zobele Holding Spa
/ dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a tached?	Address: Via Fersina 4
Yes No	City: 38100 Trento
3. Nature of conveyance:	Chy. 36100 Fremo
Assignment Merger	Country: Italy
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other Corrective Cover Sheet to delete the	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
incorrect spelling of the first inventor and Assignee	
recorded on October 16, 2002 on Reel 013404/Frame	
Use the second of the second o	
July 24, 2002	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 10/271,812	Patent No.(s):
(t), I diont ripphoduloit (to)(o).	Tuton(10.(5).
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
concerning this document should be mailed:	
Hame: Roger T. Frost	7 Total for (27 C.F.D. \$2.41)1 \$ 40.00
ddress: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
1100 Peachtree Street	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
Suite 2800	
Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530	Martiners 1997 A
DO NOT I	SE THIS SPACE SE THIS SPACE SE THIS SPACE
	SE TIMS STACE
6. Statement and signature.	oing information is true and correct, and any anached cope is a
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct, and any anached cope is a
true copy of the original document.	Z o as
	d with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an
	sioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on the
date given below.	
	- /
Roger T. Frost	Date: 02 25, 2003
	ignature
	Total number of pages including
Attorney Docket No.	cover sheet: 6
450° 6/279252	t information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks
Mai documents to be recorded with required cover snee /30/2003 LHELLER @0000217 10271812	Box Assignments
	Washington, DC 20231
FC:8021 40.00 OP	
1	

REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0185

10-24-2002

Attorney Docket No.:45076/279252

Express Mail Label No--EV 041609312 US-

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)							
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Name of conveying party(ies): ZOBELE FRANCO ZOEBLE FABIO MARCHETTI Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO DOG-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-O-			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): ZOBELE Name: -ZOEBLE HOLDING SpA Street Address: Via Fersina, 4 City, State, Zip: 38100 Trento ITALY Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? YES NO				
N	ature of conveyance:	r			Γ		0/2
<u> </u>	Assignment		Merger			Other:	Ü 🚆 '
	Security Agreement		Change of Name				
Exec	ution Date(s): JULY 24, 2002 as to both						
	pplication number(s) or patent number(s): s document is being filed together with a new	applic	cation, the execution	date of the appl	ication	n is: JULY 24, 2002	
Patent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No.(s): 10/24/8/2				
∴dd	tional numbers attached? TYES NO						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning cocument should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
ohn S. Pratt, Esq. ULPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530 (404) 815-6500							
. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 \square Enclosed \square Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. ***********************************							
3. Deposit account number: 11-0855 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ROGER T. FROST, Reg. No. 22,176 Date Cotal Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet. Attachments, and Document: 2							
iotal Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 2							
l							

10/23/2002 DBYRNE 00000041 10271812 01 FC:8021 40.00

ATLLIB01 1423239.1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZOBELE FRA	ANCO VIA ADAMELLO 28 38100	TRENTO ITALY							
MARCHETTI FABIO	VIA PANO 18 38050 POVO (TREN	TO) ITALY							
g /									
ha_VE invented certain new and	ha_VE invented certain new and useful improvements inDEVICE_FOR_THE_DIFFUSION								
_OF_SOLUTIONS	r with diff and alls also and also and was not take that they day that yets the dark had been seen the man are then they day								
for which WE ARE ABOUT (1/we)	[O MAKE nave made—or am/are about to make)	application for Letters							
Patent of the United States of Ame	erica;								
	E HOLDING SPA								
VIA FI	ERSINA 4 38100 TRENTO ITALY	IS							
desirous of acquiring an interest	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the								
United States;	er en								
·									
,	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of								
	0	Nt_ Dollars (\$)							
to US in hand paid, the recei	pt of which is hereby acknowledgedWE_	يون مدم لمدم ميش ميد ميشونين ميده ميش شده ميش شوء ميش ميش ميش ميش ميش ميش ميش سيستين بل							
have assigned, sold, and set over,	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said								
ZOBELE HOLDING SPA		منه جما الله عليه جما الله الله عليه الله عليه الله عليه الله عليه الله الله الله الله الله الله الله							
	right, title, and interes								
	!								
•	as fully set forth and described in the: (a) specification prepared and executed by US on the24Th day of1ULY_2002_, 19,								
micable									
	day of, 19								
	Patent therefor; said invention, application								
held and enjoyed by the saidZ01	BELE HOLDING SPA	. At the same was some body and depressed while their part that you gave gain days from deep date.							
forITS own use and beho	forITS own use and behoof, and for _ITS legal representatives, to the full end of the terms								
•	e granted, as fully and entirely as the sa	•							
US had this assignment an	d sale not been made.								
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, _WE hereunto set OUR handS	and affix seal at							
	24th day of JULY 2002								
	(ZOBELE FRANCO)								
	L	entor's full Signature)							
	(MARCHETTI FABIO	s heurs							

RECORDED: 04/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014023 FRAME: 0187